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	UPCOMING

	Diana Prince
Elena
Marguerite
	Wonder Woman (Tesori)
La donna del Lago
La damnation de Faust
	Glimmerglass (premiere)
Opera del Fueago
Delta Opera
	August 2020
February 2021
March 2021

	
	
	
	

	ROLES

	Angelina
Sesto
Ramiro
Angelina 
Lucretia 
Romeo
Federico Lorca
Sister Helen
Rosina
Carmen
Vixen Sharp-Ears
Mrs. Slender
	La Cenerentola
La Clemenza di Tito
La Finta Giardiniera
La Cenerentola 
The Rape of Lucretia
I Capuleti e i Montecchi
Ainadamar (Golijov)
Dead Man Walking (Heggie)
Il Barbiere di Siviglia
La Tragédie de Carmen
The Cunning Little Vixen
Falstaff (Salieri)
	The Baltimore Opera
Lyric Opera of Cleveland
The Atlanta Opera
Santa Domingo Opera
Loft Opera
Lyric Opera of Kansas City
Tanglewood Music Festival
Opera Jackson
Paradise National Opera
Opera Northwest
Opera in the Swamp
Welsh National Opera
	2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015

	
	
	
	

	SCENES AND COVERS

	Sycorax
Komponist
	The Enchanted Island
Ariadne auf Naxos
	Mississippi Opera
Mississippi Opera
	2017
2016

	
	
	
	

	CONCERT AND ORATORIO

	Soloist
Soloist
Soloist (opera scenes)
Soloist 
Soloist (Mozart, Strauss)
Alto Soloist
Soloist (Berlin, Bernstein)
	Jean D’Arc au Bûcher
Weill Cabaret Songs
The Tucker Gala
Les nuits d’étè
Celebrating Flicka
St. John Passion (Bach)
Holiday Broadway Salute
	New York Philharmonic
Berlin Philharmonic
Avery Fisher Hall
New York Philharmonic
San Francisco Opera
Carnegie Hall
San Francisco Symphony
	2019
2019
2018
2018
2017
2017
2016



	TRAINING AND EDUCATION

	Young Artist, The Santa Fe Opera
Apprentice Artist, Palm Beach Opera

Ph.D. Candidate, Vocal Performance. Peabody Conservatory, Johns Hopkins University
Master of Music, Vocal Performance. The Julliard School of Music
Bachelor of Music, Education. The Crane School of Music, SUNY Potsdam
	2010
2011-2013

              Ant. Dec. 2020                                                   
                              2009
                              2007



	CONDUCTORS
	DIRECTORS
	COACHES
	COMPOSERS

	Karl Böhm
Gustavo Dudamel
Erich Kunzel
James Levine
	Woody Allen
Al Pacino
Steven Spielberg
Julie Taymor
	e. e. cummings
John Dunn
Robert Frost
Johann Wolfgang von Goethe
	Missy Mazzoli
Jennifer Higdon
Jake Heggie




	RELATED SKILLS

	Advanced ballet (including pointe), fluent French, conversational Italian and German, basic piano, castanets, juggling






image1.jpeg
" ¢

e




image2.jpeg




